

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Text

File #: 21-5772, Version: 1

PROPOSED PAYMENT APPROVAL

Department(s): County Clerk

Action: For Payment Only

Payee: Gary Rycyzyn Consulting, Tinley Park, Illinois

Good(s) or Service(s): Consulting Services

Fiscal Impact: \$35,000.00

Accounts: 11306.1110.35165.520830

Contract Number(s): 1735-15814

Summary: The Cook County Clerk's Office is requesting an approval of payment to Gary Rycyzyn Consulting for \$35,000.00. This request is due to additional work required for the Consolidated Election of April 2021, planning and scheduling of census redistricting, scheduling of the Primary Election of 2022, legislative issues that affect ballot preparation for the 2022 Primary Election, specification for ballot printing and production of mail absentee ballot.